CASIA ACTION DATABASE RELEASE AGREEMENT

Introduction

CASIA action database is used for scientific research of human action recognition. It is collected by Institute of Automation, Chinese Academy of Sciences (CASIA). Any one or group is allowed to use this database free of charge.

Rules

- 1. **Redistribution:** Without prior approval from CASIA, CASIA Action Database, either entirely or partly, should not be further distributed, published, copied, or disseminated in any way or form, no matter for profitable use or not, including further distribution to a different department or organization in the same system.
- 2. **Modification:** Without prior approval from CASIA, CASIA Action Database, either entirely or partly, is not allowed to be modified.
- 3. **Commercial Use:** Without prior approval from CASIA, CASIA Action Database, either entirely or partly, is not allowed for commercial use.
- 4. **Publication Requirements:** In no case should the images be used in a way that could possibly cause embarrassment or mental anguish to all the subjects.
- 5. **Acknowledgment to CASIA:** In all documents and papers that report experimental results based on the database, CASIA Action Database should be acknowledged as: "Portions of the research in this paper use the CASIA Action Database collected by the Institute of Automation, Chinese Academy of Sciences" and a citation to "CASIA Action Database, http://www.cbsr.ia.ac.cn/" should be added to the references.
- 6. **Publication to CASIA:** Authors of all reports and papers that use the CASIA Action Database are kindly requested to send copies of these publications to the following address:

Zhang Zhang
Room 1505, Intelligence Building
Institute of Automation, Chinese Academy of Sciences
P. O. Box 2728
Beijing 100190
China

or to send the electronic copy to casia_ar@cripac.ia.ac.cn

7. **Indemnification:** All persons using the database agree to indemnify, defend and hold harmless CASIA and its officers, employees and agents, individually and collectively, from any and all losses, expenses, damages. If any, users shall pay all damages, claims, judgments or expenses caused by misuse of CASIA Action Database.

NAME (In capitals)	
SIGNATURE and DATE	
ORGANIZATION	
ADDRESS / POSTCODE	
EMAIL	
TELEPHONE	

^{*}The table can be filled in English or Chinese.

^{*}Scan and email to casia_ar@cripac.ia.ac.cn